

The Edinburgh Gazette

Bublished by Authority.

Registered as a Newspaper.

FRIDAY, JULY 23, 1948.

THE BURGH REGISTER OF SASINES (ST. ANDREWS) DISCONTINUANCE ORDER, 1948, DATED JULY 16, 1948, MADE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE UNDER THE BURGH REGISTERS (SCOTLAND) ACT, 1926 (16 AND 17 GEO. V., c. 50).

Whereas the Town Council of the Burgh of St. Andrews have intimated under subsection (1) of section one of the Burgh Registers (Scotland) Act, 1926, that the office of the Keeper of the Burgh Register of Sasines for the said Burgh

Now, therefore I, the Right Honourable Arthur Woodburn, One of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State, in pursuance of the said subsection do hereby order as follows:—

1. The Burgh Register of Sasines for the Burgh of St. Andrews shall be discontinued from and after the 31st day

of August nineteen hundred and forty-eight.

2. This Order shall be recorded in the Division of the General Register of Sasines for the County of Fife.

3. This Order may be cited as the Burgh Register of Sasines (St. Andrews) Discontinuance Order, 1948.

Given under my hand and seal, at Edinburgh, this sixteenth day of July 1948.

(Sgd.) ARTHUR WOODBURN, (L.S.)

One of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

THE BURGH REGISTER OF SASINES (LAUDER) DISCONTINUANCE ORDER, 1948, DATED JULY 16, 1948, MADE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE UNDER THE BURGH REGISTERS (SCOTLAND) ACT, 1926 (16 AND 17 GEO. V., c. 50;.

Whereas the Town Council of the Burgh of Lauder have whereas the Town Council of the Burgh of Lauter have intimated under subsection (1) of section one of the Burgh Registers (Scotland) Act, 1926, that the office of the Keeper of the Burgh Register of Sasines for the said Burgh has become vacant:

Now, therefore I, the Right Honourable Arthur Woodburn. One of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State, in pursuance of the said subsection do hereby order as follows:—

1. The Burgh Register of Sasines for the Burgh of Lauder shall be discontinued from and after the 31st day of August nineteen hundred and forty-eight.

2. This Order shall be recorded in the Division of the

General Register of Sasines for the County of Berwick.

3. This Order may be cited as the Burgh Register of Sasines (Lauder) Discontinuance Order, 1948.

Given under my hand and seal, at Edinburgh, this sixteenth day of July 1948.

(L.S.) (Sgd.) ARTHUR WOODBURN, One of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

NOTICE.

DANGEROUS DRUGS ACTS, 1920 to 1932. WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITIES.

(WILLIAM HENRY ARMISTEAD.)

Whereas William Henry Armistead, M.B., Ch.B., 1913 U.Edin., whose Registered Address is "Bonally," Paisley, Renfrewshire, has been convicted of offences against the Dangerous Drugs Acts, 1920 to 1932:

And whereas the said William Henry Armistead cannot, in my opinion, properly be allowed to be in possession of or to supply any drug or preparation to which the Dangerous Drugs Regulations, 1937, or any drug to which the Raw Opium, &c., Regulations, 1937, apply:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by Regulation 7 of the Dangerous Drugs Regulations, 1937, and by Regulation 5 of the Raw Opium, &c., Regulations, 1937, I hereby withdraw from the said William Henry Armistead the authorities conferred by the said Regulations upon him to be in possession of and to supply the drugs or preparations to which the Dangerous Drugs Regulations, 1937, and the drugs to which the Raw Opium, &c., Regulations, 1937, apply:

And I hereby direct that it shall not be lawful for the

And I hereby direct that it shall not be lawful for the said William Henry Armistead to give prescriptions for the purposes of the Dangerous Drugs Regulations, 1937.

(Sgd.) J. CHUTER EDE. One of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

Home Office, Whitehall, 23rd July 1948.

> Board of Trade, Millbank, London, S.W.1, 20th July 1948.

The Board of Trade hereby give notice that they have made Orders which have been published as S.I.s 1948, price 1d. except where indicated:—

No. 1552.—The Utility Overalls and Aprons (Manufacture and Supply) (Amendment) Order, 1948, dated 5th July 1948.

No. 1556.—The Utility Apparel (Maximum Prices and Charges) (No. 21) Order, 1948, dated 5th July 1948.
No. 1561.—The Utility Apparel (Men's, Youths' and Boys' Outerwear) (Manufacture and Supply) (Amendment) Order, 1948, dated 6th July 1948. (Price 5d.)
No. 1588.—The Utility Pram Rugs (Manufacture and Supply) Order, 1948, dated 8th July 1948.